-CENTRAL_jlangner.rvt

FILE NAME: C:\Revit Local Files\Y130747-000-AKF-865_MEP15

36" x 48" Arch E -SHEET SIZE

PLOT DATE: 9/23/2015 4:05:11 PM

DEPT OF BLDGS1213

I E R A
28205|

[HIH T RO AR ORI AR O O 00
ES057026798

Job Number

Scan Code

EN1: Energy Cost Budget

Do Not Submit Separately.
Must be incorporated in the drawing set.

Buildings Worksheet
Must be typewritten.
1| Location Information Regquired for all applications.

House No(s) 221
Borough Manhattan

Street Name West 57th Street
Block 1029 Lot 14 BIN 1080870 CBNo. 105

Work on Floor(s) SC3 thru 93

Apt/Condo No(s) N/a

2| Applicant Information Required for all applications.

Last Name McHugh
Business Name AKF Group

First Name Christopher

Business Address 1501 Broadway, Suite 700

Middle Initial
Business Telephone 646-758-0900

Business Fax

city New York
E-Mail

State NY Zip 10036

Mobile Telephone
License Number 73130

Energy Model Inputs

NYS approved energy model software:

eQUEST v3.64

= Service water heating

=  Hot water system
= Pool heater and time
switches

=  Exhaust hoods
= Radiant heating systems.

Controls with seasonally
dependent functionality: Controls
whose complete operation cannot be
demonstrated due 1o prevailing
weather conditions typical of the
season  during which progress
inspections will be performed shall
be permitted to be signed off for the
purpose of a Temporary Certificate
of Occupancy with only a visual
inspection, provided, however, that
the progress inspector shall perform
a supplemental inspection where the
controls are visually inspected and
tested for functionality and proper
operation during the next immediate
season thereafter.

The owner shall provide full access
to the progress inspector within two
weeks of the progress inspector’s
request for such access to perform
the progress inspection.

For such supplemental inspections,
the Department shall be notified by
the approved progress inspection
agency of any  unresolved
deficiencies in the installed work
within 180  days of such
supplemental inspection.

Envelope Proposed Design Input Budget (Standard Design) Input
Above-grade wall U-factor 0.182 0.054
Below-grade wall U-factor 0.04 0.04
Roof construction U-factor 0.05 0.048
Exterior floor U-factor 0.04 0.04
Slab-on-grade construction (yes/no) No No
Window-to-gross wall ratio 0.405 0.397
Average fenestration assembly U-factor 0.411 0.508
Average fenestration assembly SHGC 0.314 0.4
Fixed shading devices (yes/no) No No
Automated movable shading devices (yes/no) No No
Lighting

Average ambient lighting power density (W/SF) 0.8837 0.9271
Lighting occupant sensor controls (yes/no) No No
Automatic daylighting controls (yes/no) No No
Exterior lighting power (tradable surfaces) (kW) 6.00 6.10
Exterior lighting power (non-tradable surfaces) (kW) 55.56 5556

Heating, Ventilating & Air Conditioning

Refrigeration equipment type

Retail: VAV units w Air Cooled Chillers / BOH, Retail: Pkgd VAV units w Air Cooled
Amenities: Pkgd VAV units w Water Cooled Condenser / BOH, Amenities: VAV units
Condenser / Residential: PTHP units and Heat with Chillers / Residential: PTHP units and|

R Ventilation Uni

Heat Becovery Ventilation Lnits

Heating equipment type

Retail: Boilers / Amenities, BOH: Pkgd units w Retail: Boilers / Amenities, BOH:
Heat Pump Heating / Residential: PTHP units, Pkgd units with Heat Pump Heating /
HW baseboard and Heat Recovery Ventilation Residential: PTHP units, HW baseboard

Units and Heat Recovery Venlilation Units |
Demand controlled ventilation (yes/no) No No
Economizer type (air or water) Air Air

Domestic hot water heating source

Retail - Electric / Residential - Hot Water

Retall - Electric / Residential - Hot Water

EN1

01/11

PAGE 2

Unregulated Energy

Proposed Design Input

Budget (Standard Design) Input

Average Receptacle equipment power density

(W/SF)

0.397

0.397

Average Unregulated lighting power density

(W/SF )

N/A

N/A

Other process loads

Elevators - 209 kW fluctuating with anticipated Elevators - 209 kW fluctuating with anticipated
occupancy throughout day

occupancy throughout day

Energy Cost Budget Conformance

Proposed Design Output

Budget (Standard Design) Output

Annual Regulated Energy Cost ()

3,278,658 3,573,947
Annual Regulated Energy Use (BTU/GSF) 70.116 71,769
Annual Regulated Energy Cost Per Sq. Ft. 2.746 2993

(5/GSF)

Energy Model Output Breakdown

Energy Use Breakdown Proposed Design Output Budget (Standard Design) Output
( % BTUlyr) (% BTU/yr)

Heating 24 33

Cooling 12 15

Heat rejection 0 0

Fans 15 9

Pumps 16 11

Lighting 16 15

Unregulated loads (e.g., plug loads, elevators, 16 16

escalators, kitchen, process equipment, exterior

lighting)

Total 100% 100%

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor under § 26-124 of the
NYC Administrative Building Code and is punishable by a fine or

. Name (please print)

imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a Christopher McHugh
city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a
gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special Signature
consideration. Violation is punishable by imprisonment or fine or both.
P.E./R.A. Seal (apply seal, then sign and date over seal)

01/11

Inspection/Test Periodic Reference Standard (See ECC | ECC or Other | This Inspection
(minimum) Chapter 6) or Other Criteria Citation Required
1IA | Envelope Inspections YES NO
ITA1 | Protection of exposed foundation | As required Approved construction 303.2.1;
insulation: Insulation shall be | during documents ASHRAE 90.1
visually inspected to verify proper | foundation —-581.7
protection where applied to the | work and prior . O
exterior of basement or cellar walls, | to backfill
crawl-space  walls and/or the
perimeter of slab-on-grade floors.
ITA2 | Insulation placement and R- | Asrequiredto | Approved construction 303.1, 303.1.1,
values: Installed insulation for each | verify documents 303.1.2, 502.1,
component of the conditioned space | continuous 502.2;
envelope and at junctions between | enclosure ASHRAE 90.1
components shall be visually | while walls, -5.5,5.60rll;
inspected to ensure that the R-values | ceilings and 5.8.1
are marked, that such R-values | floors are . O
conform to the R-values identified in | open
the construction documents and that
the insulation is properly installed.
Certifications for unmarked
insulation shall be similarly visually
inspected.
ITA3 | Fenestration thermal values and | As required Approved construction 303.1, 303.1.3,
product ratings: U-factors and | during documents; NFRC 100, NFRC 502.3;
SHGC values of  installed | installation 200 ASHRAE 90.1
fenestration  shall be  visually -5.5:560rll;
inspected for conformance with the 582
U-factors and SHGC  values
identified in the construction . O
drawings by verifying  the
manufacturer’s NFRC labels or,
where not labeled. using the ratings
in ECC Tables 303.1.3(1). (2) and
(3). Where ASHRAE 90.1 is used,
visible light transmittance values
shall also be verified.
ITA4 | Fenestration and door assembly | As required NFRC 400, 502.4;
product ratings for air leakage: | during AAMA/WDMA/CSA ASHRAE 90.1
Windows and sliding or swinging | installation; 101/1.5.2/A440 ASTM E283; —5432
door assemblies, except site-built | prior to final ANSI'DASMA 105
windows and/or doors, shall be | construction
visually inspected to verify that | inspection
installed assemblies are listed and
labeled by the manufacturer to the . O
referenced standard.
For curtain wall, storefront glazing,
commercial entrance doors and
revolving doors, the testing reports
shall be reviewed to verify that the
installed assembly complies with the
standard cited in the approved plans.
I1A5 | Fenestration areas: Dimensions of | Prior to final Approved construction 502.3;
windows, doors and skylights shall | construction documents ASHRAE 90.1 . O
be verified by visual inspection. inspection —554,560r
11
IIA6 | Sealing: Openings and penetrations | As required Approved construction 502.4.3,
in the building envelope, including | during documents; ASTM E2178, 502.4.7;
site-built fenestration and doors, | construction ASTM E2357, ASTM E1677, ASHRAE 90.1
shall be visually inspected to verify ASTM E779, ASTM E283. —543.1
that a continuous air barrier around
the envelope forms an air-tight
enclosure.
The progress inspector shall visually . O
inspect to verify that materials and/or
assemblies have been tested and
meet the requirements of the
respective  standards, or that the
building is tested and meets the
requirements of the standard, in
accordance with the standard(s) cited
in the approved plans.
IIA7 | Projection factors:  Where the | Prior to final Approved construction 502.3;
energy analysis utilized a projection | construction documents, including energy ASHRAE 90.1
factor > 0, the projection dimensions | inspection analysis -354,560r
of overhangs, eaves or permanently 11 O .
attached shading devices shall be
verified for conformance with
approved plans by visual inspection.
ITAS | Loading dock weatherseals: | Prior to final Approved construction 502.4.5;
Weatherseals at loading docks shall | construction documents ASHRAE 90.1 . O
be visually verified. inspection —5433
IIA9 | Building entrance  vestibules: | Prior to final Approved construction 502.4.6;
Required entrance vestibules shall be | construction documents ASHRAE 90.1 . O
visually  inspected for proper | inspection -5434
operation.
1IB | Mechanical and Service Water Heating Inspections
[IB1 | Fireplaces: Provision of | Prior to final Approved construction 303.1.5; BC
combustion air and tight-fitting | construction documents; ANSI Z21.60 (see 2111; MC O .
fireplace doors shall be verified by | inspection also MC 904), ANSI Z21.50 Chapters 7, 9;
visual inspection. FGC Chapter 6
IIB2 | Qutdoor air intakes and exhaust | As required Approved construction 502.4.4;
openings: Dampers for stair and | during documents; AMCA 500D ASHRAE 90.1
elevator shaft wvents and other | installation -6434
outdoor air intakes and exhaust
openings integral to the building
envelope shall be visually inspected
to verify that such dampers, except
where permitted to be gravity . O
dampers, comply with approved
construction drawings.
Manufacturer’s literature shall be
reviewed to verify that the product
has been tested and found to meet
the standard.
1IB3 | HVAC, service water heating and | Prior to final Approved construction 503.2, 504.2,
pool equipment sizing and | plumbing and | documents 504.7;
performance: Equipment sizing, | construction ASHRAE 90.1
efficiencies and other performance | inspection - 6.3, 64.1,
factors of all major equipment units, 6.4.2,6.8;74,
as determined by the applicant of 7.8
record, and no less than 15% of 9o O
minor equipment units, shall be
verified by visual inspection and,
where  necessary, review of
manufacturer’s data.
Pool heaters and covers shall be
verified by visual inspection.
1IB4 | HVAC system controls and | After Approved construction 503.2.4,
economizers and service hot water | installation documents, including control 503.2.5.1,
system controls: No less than 20% | and prior to system narratives; ASHRAE 503.2.11,
of each type of required controls and | final electrical | Guideline 1: The HVAC 503.3,503.4,
economizers shall be wverified by | and Commissioning Process where 504.3, 504.6,
visual inspection and tested for | construction applicable 504.7;
functionality and proper operation. | inspection. ASHRAE 90.1
Such controls shall include, but are | except that for -6.3,64,6.5,
not limited to: controls with 6.7.2.4,7.44, . O
»  Thermostatic scasonally 74.5
= Set point overlap restriction | dependent
= Off-hour functionality,
= Shutoff damper such testing
= Snow-melt system shall be
=  Demand control systems performed
=  Qutdoor heating systems before sign-
= Zones off for
= Bconomizers issuance of a
= Air systems Final
=  Variable air volume fan Certificate of
»  Hydronic systems Occupancy
L ]

Heat rejection equipment
fan speed

s Complex mechanical
systems serving multiple
zones

Ventilation

Energy recovery systems
Hot gas bypass limitation
Temperature

IIB5 | Duct, plenum and  piping | After Approved construction 503.2.7,
insulation and sealing: Installed | installation documents; SMACNA Duct 503.2.8, 504.5;
duct and piping insulation shall be | and prior to Construction Standards, Metal ASHRAE 90.1
visually inspected to verify proper | closing shafts, | and Flexible —6.3,.6442,
insulation placement and values. ceilings and 6.8.2,6.8.3;

walls 743
Joints, longitudinal and transverse
scams and connections in ductwork
shall be visually inspected for proper
sealing.

IIB6 | Air leakage ftesting for high- | After Approved construction 503.2.7.1.3;
pressure duct systems: For duct | installation documents; SMACNA HVAC ASHRAE 90.1
systems designed to operate at static | and sealing Air Duct Leakage Test Manual | —6.4.4.2
pressures in excess of 3 inches w.g. | and prior to
(746 Pa), representative sections, as | closing shafts,
determined by the  progress | ceilings and
inspector, totaling at least 25% of the | walls
duct area, per ECC 503.2.7.1.3, shall
be tested to verify that actual air
leakage is below allowable amounts.

IIC | Electrical Power and Lighting Systems

IIC1 | Electrical metering: The presence | Prior to final Approved construction 505.7
and operation of individual meters or | electrical and | documents
other means of monitoring individual | construction
apartments shall be verified by visual | inspection
inspection for all apartments.

1IC2 | Lighting in dwelling units: Lamps | Prior to final Approved construction 505.5.3
in permanently installed lighting | electrical and | documents
fixtures shall be visually inspected to | construction
verify compliance with high-efficacy | inspection
requirements.

IIC3 | Interior lighting power: Installed | Prior to final Approved construction 505.5:
lighting shall be verified for | electrical and | documents ASHRAE 90.1
compliance with the lighting power | construction -9.1,92,95,
allowance by visual inspection of | inspection 9.6; IRCNY
fixtures, lamps, ballasts and §101-
transformers. 07(c)3)V)CH

11C4 | Exterior lighting: Installed lighting | Prior to final Approved construction 505.6;
shall be verified for compliance with | electrical and | documents ASHRAE 90.1
source ellicacy and/or the lighting | construction -944,945;
power  allowance by  visual | inspection IRCNY §101-
inspection of fixtures, lamps, ballasts 07(c)3NV)(CH4
and relevant transformers.

IIC5 | Lighting controls: Each type of | Prior to final Approved construction 5052,
required lighting controls, including: | electrical and | documents, including control 505.2.2.2;

construction system narratives ASHRAE 90.1
= pccupant sensors inspection -94.1,94.1.2
»  manual interior lighting (as modified
controls by section
= light-reduction controls ECC A102)
=  automatic lighting shut-off
=  daylight zone controls
=  sleeping unit controls
= exterior lighting controls
shall be verified by visual inspection
and tested for functionality and
proper operation.

IIC6 | Exit signs: Installed exit signs shall | Prior to final Approved construction 505.4;
be visually inspected to verify that electrical and | documents ASHRAE 90.1
the label indicates that they do not construction -943
exceed maximum permitted wattage. | inspection

IIC7 | Tandem wiring: Tandem wiring Prior to final Approved construction 505.3;
shall be tested for functionality. electrical and | documents ASHRAE 90.1

construction -94.2
inspection

IIC8 | Electric motors (including but not | Prior to final Approved construction 503.2.10;
limited to fam motors): Where | electrical and | documents ASHRAE 90.1
required by the construction | construction -104
documents  for  energy code | inspection
compliance, motor listing or labels
shall be visually inspected to verify
that they comply with the respective
energy  requirements in  the
construction documents.

IID | Other

IID1 | Maintenance information: Prior to sign- | Approved construction 303.3,
Maintenance manuals for off or issuance | documents, including electrical | 503.2.9.3;
mechanical, service hot water and of Final drawings where applicable; ASHRAE 90.1
clectrical equipment and systems Certificate of | ASHRAE Guideline 4: -42.23,
requiring preventive maintenance Occupancy Preparation of Operating and 6.72.2,87.2

shall be reviewed for applicability to
installed equipment and systems
before such manuals are provided to
the owner. Labels required for such
equipment or systems shall be
inspected for accuracy and

completeness.

Maintenance Documentation for
Building Systems

COMPLIANCE WITH ECCC—NYS NOTE:

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT,
THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2011
ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,
USING THE ASHRAE 90.1 ALTERNANE (LISTED IN NYCECC, 501.2).
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Q
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DEVELOPER:

EXTELL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
805 THIRD AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
New York, NY 10022 USA
TEL: 212712 6000 FAX: 212 712 6100

DESIGN ARCHITECT:

111 WEST

Base Building Shell & Core

ADRIAN SMITH + GORDON GILL ARCHITECTURE

MONROE STREET SUITE 2300

CHICAGO IL 60603
TEL: 312 920 1888 FAX: 312 920 1775

INTERIOR DESIGNER:

Residential

Rottet Architecture and Design Studio, PLLC
298 Fifth Ave, 7th Floor
New York, NY 10001
TEL: 646 998 7000 FAX:

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:Base Building Shell, Core, & Residential

AAI ARCHITECTS, P.C.

401 Wellington St. W., 3rd Floor
Toronto, ON M5V 1E7 Canada

TEL: 416 967 1500 FAX: 416 967 7150
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS:
WSP CANTOR SEINUK

228 EAST 45th Street
New York, NY 10017 USA
TEL: 212 687 9888 FAX: 646 487 5501

MEP ENGINEERS:

One Liberty Plaza,

AKF GROUP

165 Broadway, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10006 USA
TEL: 212 354 5656 FAX: 212 354 5668

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS:

Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
21 Penn Plaza - 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor
New York, NY 10001-2727
TEL: 212 479 5400 FAX: 212 479 5444

CODE CONSULTANTS:

Construction Consulting Associates
100 Church Street
New York, NY 10007
TEL: 212 385 1818 FAX: 212 3851911

AJL
40 Worth

CURTAINWALL CONSULTANT:

P Consulting
Street. Suite 826

New York, NY 10013
TEL: 212 757 5659 FAX: 646 219 8508

LANDMARK/PRESERVATION CONSULTANT:
Jan Hird Pokorny Associates, Inc.

39 West 37th Street, 12A
New York, NY 10018
TEL: 212 759 6462 FAX: 212 759 6540
No. | DESCRIPTION DATE
1 DOB SUBMISSION 19 DEC 2014
2 DOB SUBMISSION 27 APR 2015
3 DOB AMENDMENT 2 18 SEP 2015
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Discrepancies must be reported immediately to the Architect
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BUILDING ENVELOPE - SOUTH ELEVATION
Ib |consTRUCTION MATERIAL REA 1 %OF {yuvaLue| shHec
_Avotantse| vevAL |
A |cLazING ViSION (.G.U.) ( ssa20]  2018%| \ 038 0.28
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) S sga77| | 29.20% 0.17 NIA
C |ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED) br’u3882] 2 0.05 NIA
D |PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) ( ‘982]  049%|) 007 NIA
E |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) N _As70 228%) 010 NIA
F |LOUVER (ACTIVE) 2355 1.18% 12.00 NIA
G |PODIUM CURVED LOUVER 0 0.00% 0.22 NIA
H [RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 13759 6.87% 0.55 0.52
J |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) 0 0.00% 0.31 0.60
K |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 1803 0.90% 0.95 0.80
L1 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 763 0.38% 0.35 NIA
L2 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.63 NIA
L3 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 8503 4.25% 0.43 NIA
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 4923 2.46% 0.35 NIA
L5 |ADJAGENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.27 NIA
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.20 NIA
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.09 NIA
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.08 NIA
N |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
P [LANDMARK WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.50 NIA
Q |LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
TOTAL 200256  100.00%
R [BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) 14224 24.42% NIR NIR
BUILDING ENVELOPE - WEST ELEVATION
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL ) %% \U-‘JALUE SHGC
A [cLazING ViSION (.G.U.) ( 64904|  39.60%[ { 038 0.28
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) s5240| |, 33.70% 0.17 NIA
C |ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED) |— 25e0e] % 0.05 NIA
D |PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) 0 0.00% 0.07 NIA
E |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) 0 0.00% 0.10 NIA
F |Louver (acTivE) 90 0.05% 12.00 NIA
G |Popium cURVED LOUVER 0 0.00% 0.22 NIA
H [RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 0 0.00% 0.55 0.52
J |RETAIL GLAZING ViSION (1.G.U.) 0 0.00% 0.31 0.60
K |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
L1 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 2573 1.57% 0.35 iA
L2 |ADJAGENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.63 NIA
L3 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.43 N/A
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 7124 4.35% 0.35 NIA
L5 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.27 N/A
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.20 NIA
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.09 NIA
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.08 NIA
N [LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
P |LANDMARK WALL AREA 4858 2.96% 0.50 NIA
Q [LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 3139 1.91% 0.95 0.80
TOTAL 163918]  100.00%
R [BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) 14490  24.87% NIR NR
BUILDING ENVELOPE - NORTH ELEVATION
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL y ?:E"‘ } s °FL LU-VALUE SHGC
A |cLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) ( 8azea]  41e0%| 0.38 0.28
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) & sat7a]  2656%|/ 047 NIA
C |ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED{ 22639]  11.31%] \ o005 NIA
D [PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) S 2084, 1.03% 0.07 N/A
E  |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) o eol% 0.10 N/A
F |Louver (acTive) 3340 1.67% 12.00 NIA
G |PoDIUM CURVED LOUVER 7083 3.54% 0.22 NIA
H |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 12000 5.99% 0.55 0.52
J |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) 1700 0.85% 0.31 0.60
K [RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 1083 0.54% 0.95 0.80
L1 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.35 NIA
L2 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.63 NIA
L3 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 9460 4.73% 0.43 NIA
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 1985 0.99% 0.35 NIA
L5 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.27 N/A
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.20 NIA
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.09 NIA
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 2287 1.14% 0.08 NIA
N [LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 97 0.05% 0.95 0.80
P |LANDMARK WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.50 NIA
Q |LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
TOTAL 200205]  100.00%
R |BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) 15048]  25.83% NIR NIR
BUILDING ENVELOPE - EAST ELEVATION
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL A ZoF WALUE| SHGC
_{roraien| Tam |4
A [GLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) ( 61486 37.77%| 4 0.38 0.28
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) U 20232  1243%] 047 NIA
C |ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED) \__/~71a18] 83w 005 NIA
D |PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) 0 0.00% 0.07 NIA
E |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) 0.00% 0.10 N/A
F|Louver (acTive) 49 0.03% 12.00 N/A
G [PODIUM CURVED LOUVER 0 0.00% 0.22 N/A
H [|RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 0 0.00% 0.55 0.52
J  |RETAIL GLAZING vISION (1.G.U.) 0 0.00% 0.31 0.60
K |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
L1 |ADJAGENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 3311 2.03% 0.35 NIA
L2 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.63 NIA
L3 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.43 NIA
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 209 0.18% 0.35 NIA
L5 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 1056 0.65% 0.27 NIA
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 748 0.46% 0.20 NIA
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 4591 2.82% 0.09 NIA
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.08 NIA
N [LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
P |LANDMARK WALL AREA 0 0.00% 0.50 NIA
Q [LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 0 0.00% 0.95 0.80
TOTAL 162790]  100.00%
R [BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) 14400  24.87% NIR NIR
BUILDING ENVELOPE SUMMARY CHART - GROSS WALL AREA
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL _or AEA : % ‘\U-\MLUE SHGC
A [cLAzZING visiON (1.G.U.) N 268112]  36.87%[ \ 0.38 0.28
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) L 187123]  25.73%|< 047 NIA
C [ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED) 165330  22.74%]\ 005 NIA
D |PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) Q 3046 0.42% 0.07 NIA
E |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) [ %570} % 0.10 NIA
F |LOUVER (ACTIVE) 5834 0.80% 12.00 NIA
G |PODIUM CURVED LOUVER 7083 0.97% 0.22 A
H |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 25759 3.54% 0.55 0.52
J |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) 1700 0.23% 0.31 0.60
K |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 2886 0.40% 0.95 0.80
L1 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 6647 0.91% 0.35 NIA
L2 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0 0.00% 0.63 NIA
L3 |ADJAGENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 17963 2.47% 0.43 NIA
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 14331 1.97% 0.35 N/A
L5 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 1056 0.15% 0.27 NIA
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 748 0.10% 0.20 NIA
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 4591 0.63% 0.09 N/A
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 2287 0.31% 0.08 NIA
N [LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 97 0.01% 0.95 0.80
P |LANDMARK WALL AREA 4858 0.67% 0.50 NIA
Q [LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 3139 0.43% 0.95 0.80
TOTAL 727169]  100.00%
R [BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) 58252  100.00% NIR N/R
BUILDING ROOF, SOFFIT, AND SLAB ON GRADE SUMMARY CHART
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL TD?EE?SF} T’gf:l_ U-VALUE| sHGe
s [|rooOF (RT-01 &RT-02) 45302 100.00% 0.05 NIA
T [soFFIT (INSULATED) 4227 100.00% 0.05 NIA
U [sLaB ON GRADE 40704]  100.00% NIR NIR
BUILDING ENVELOPE DESIGN INTENT ASSEMBLIES
ID |CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL U-VALUE | SHGC |ASSEMBLY DETAILS
A |cLAzING VisiON (1.G.U.) 0.38 0.28|ZONE W-A (GL-01, GL-05), W-B, W-E (GL-03, GL-06), W-21, W-31 (GL-05)
B |GLAZING SPANDRAL (1.G.U.) 0.17 N/AJZONE W-A (GL-02), W-B, W-E (G-L04).
¢ [ARCHITECTUAL METAL PANEL (INSULATED) 0.05 w/alzone w-c, w-D,
D [PODIUM METAL PANEL (INSULATED) 0.07 n/AlzoNE w-23, w-33, w-34
E |AIR WELL LOUVER (NON-ACTIVE) 0.10 n/AlZoNE w-27
F |Louver (acTive) 12.00 N/AJMECHANICAL LOUVER
G |PODIUM CURVED LOUVER 0.22 N/A|ZONE W-37
H |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (CURVED) 0.55 0.52|zONE W-25 (GL-51)
J |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (1.G.U.) 0.31 0.60JW-36 (GL-54)
K |RETAIL GLAZING VISION (STORE FRONT) 0.95 0.80|ZONE W-22, W-32 (GL-53).
L1 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.35 N/A]ZONE W-F. cMU WALL
L2 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.63 N/A]JZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 12"
L3 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.43 N/A]ZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 20"
L4 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.35 N/A]ZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 24"
L5 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.27 N/A]ZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 30"
L6 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.20 N/AJZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 36"
J7 |ADJACENT BUILDING WALL AREA (LOT LINE) 0.09 N/AJZONE W-F. SOLID CONCRETE WALL 52"
M |LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WALL AREA 0.08 N/A]JZONE W-13. 47 BRICK, 2° INSULATION, 8" CMU GROUTED
N [LANDMARK RECONSTRUCTION WINDOW AREA 0.95 0.80|SINGLE GLAZED UNIT
P |LANDMARK WALL AREA 0.50 N/AJZONE W-11, W-12. STONE AND BRICK ON 10" CMU GROUTED (EXISTING
Q |LANDMARK WINDOW AREA 0.95 0.80|SINGLE GLAZED UNIT
R [BELOW GRADE (WALLS 100% BELOW GRADE) N/R N/R|CONCRETE WALL THICKNESS VARIES (MIN. 12).
s [ROOF (RT-01 & RT-02) 0.05 N/A|R-20 INSULATION COMPLETELY ABOVE DECK
T |SOFFIT (INSULATED) 0.05 N/A|R-20 INSULATION ABOVE METAL PANEL
U [SLAB ON GRADE (UNHEATED) N/R N/R/|CONCRETE SLAB
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L . ] ZONE W-A _: - - ( 30TH ﬂooé / 558-6" \ - B B | 1] : - - ( 30T|LFL00F3 / 558-6" \ - - B o 11 :_ | - - ( _30TH FLOOFg / 558-6" \ - |_ | W F  PARAPET3 — B - ( 30TH FLOOR) / 558-6" \
| | |
PARAPET 2 N (MFD:53RD FLOOR) il (MFD:53RD FLOOR) \_ | (MFD:53RD FLOOR) | | o (MFD:53RD FLOOR)
- B B :I _| B B B 28THFLOOR / 530-8" - - - il (0 | - B 28THFLOOR / 530-8" - - B I_—_ i - 11 |_ | - - '28THFLOOR /  530-8" — Il |: il - - B 28THFLOOR / 530-8"
MFD:50TH FLOOR MFD:50TH FLOOR MFD:50TH FLOOR MFD:50TH FLOOR
~ ZONEW-D - — | Al _: B B 7( 27TH FLOOR vEp /50 - B B J__ ZONE W-D | B B B o FLOOR Ve /5058 0\ B B B 1111 ! 11l :_ | ZONEW-D (27TI-ELOOR VEp /SR ZONEW-D —= | il :__ZONE W‘E: B B B i FLOOR VEp /S8
| | ' I |
| (MFD:48TH FLOOR) | (MFD:48TH FLOOR) | | | | (MFD:48TH FLOOR) | (MFD:48TH FLOOR)
- B ] i i B B 25THFLOOR / 478-10" - - B | ] | B 25THFLOOR / 478-10" - - A | 11 || 1] | | B B 25THFLOOR / 478-10" b | il |_ il B B B 25THFLOOR / 478-10"
| | | | | | | | |
PARAPET 1 | ZONE W-C o .
= | iRt it T - | |
ZONE W-B - PARAPET 2 | | PARAPET 2 |
| | | (MFD:39TH FLOOR) | (MFD:39TH FLOOR) | || /’7 (MFD:39TH FLOOR) | | | (MFD:39TH FLOOR)
- B — Bl Lo B B 20THFLOOR / 415-6" - - B ﬁ—[ il B B 20THFLOOR / 415-6" - - | | 11 TI;:I_ L B B '20THFLOOR / 4156" - |_ LT il - - - B 20THFLOOR / 415-6"
| | | 0 32-0" 64-0" 128'-0"
: : : : ZONE W-E | | : | :ZONE WEﬂ : —{—— ZONE W-B ZONE W-B8 — = : ZONE W-A : ZONE W-B:
MFD:34TH FLOOR | | ZONE W-B MFD:34TH FLOOR | MFD:34TH FLOOR | MFD:34TH FLOOR
- B o _| ] | B B 7( 15TH ﬂOOR) 352-2" - B B | il I | B ( 15THjLOOR> 352-2" B B B l | I 11 | I - ( 15TH FLOORZ 352-2" S | il Il il - - - ( 15TH FLOOR) 352-2" NOT FOR BID/CONSTRUCTION
| | | ,17 ZONE W-B (MFD:32ND FLOOR) | | | (MFD:32ND FLOOR) | | || | (MFD:32ND FLOOR) | | | (MFD:32ND FLOOR)
- _ 4 _| _ _ 13TH FLOOR 328-6" - ZONEW-C —— | _l_ 7| _ _ 13TH FLOOR 328-6" _ _ | LRt 1l L | _ _ _13THFLOOR 328-6" L o Il _ _ _ 13TH FLOOR 328-6" Discrepancies must be reported immediately to the Architect
| ‘| | | | | | i |_ i _“ | | | | r— | before proceeding. Only figqred di.mensiong are to be usgd. .
| | | | (MFD:20TH FLOOR) | | (MFD:20TH FLOOR) | | (MFD:20TH FLOOR) | | | (MFD:20TH FLOOR) Contractors must check all dimensions on site. This drawing is
- - ] Il i | - _ 12THFLOORMEP / 293-0" \ - - - | J_ nan - - _ 12THFLOORMEP / 293-0" \ - - O T 11 EENEE| - - 12TH FLOOR MEP 293'-0" L_ il ] - - __ 12THFLOOR MEP 293-0" protected by copyright.
I ——
| | | | | | B | Il | ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN IMPERIAL.
| | | | (MFD:18TH FLOOR) | | (MFD:18TH FLOOR) ZONE W-C | ZONE W-B | (MFD:18TH FLOOR) | | | (MFD:18TH FLOOR)
- - o il [ - 10THFLOORINTER2 / 255-0" - - ] Jll 11l - - __10THFLOORINTER2 / 255-0" - - ] T 11 - - ~_10TH FLOOR INTER 2 255'-0" Il L] - - _ 10TH FLOOR INTER 2 255'-0" CONSULTANT:
ZONE W-A I I ! (MFD:17TH FLOOR) ! | (MFD:17TH FLOOR) | ! | (MFD:17TH FLOOR) | i | (MFD:17TH FLOOR)
10TH FLOOR INTER1 / 229-8" 10TH FLOORINTER1 / 229-8" 10TH FLOOR INTER1 / 229'-8" 10TH FLOORINTER1 / 229-8"
- - O - 1 NTER 1/ 2298\ - - BN I - - NTER1 /2298 \ - - e oo - - o - [INRIRN Il - - - oF
| : | | PARAPET 23 (MFD:16TH FLOOR) | ZONE WAC | (MFD:16TH FLOOR) | | | (MFD:16TH FLOOR) | | | (MFD:16TH FLOOR) GEED  ARCHITECTS, R.C.
- - ] Il | | - - 10THFLOOR / 191-8" \ ~ PARAPET 23 - | Jll 1] | - 10THFLOOR /191" \ - - o il | 11 | - - 10THFLOOR / 191" \ . | L L il _ _ o 10THFLOOR / 191-8" \ SrOJECT
(L i | | | | | | | | |
PARAPET 25
(MFD:14TH FLOOR) (MFD:14TH FLOOR) |_ ﬁ (MFD:14TH FLOOR) _L J_ —| (MFD:14TH FLOOR)
- B . :|:__ i i | N . - 8TH FLOOR 139-0" - — Ml Il B B 8TH FLOOR 139'-0" " ”_________ __:Ir (LTI T ill 'BEHIND _ 8THFLOOR / 139-0" R (1 itz BN NA | PR jIEN ;LA‘__‘_ j::;r _|r 8THFLOOR / 139-0" NEW YORK, NY
T - | | |
PARAPET 11 | | | PARAPET 11 ZONE W-27 BEHIND | | | |
_\ ZONEW-C - [ZONEW-1f1 ||| (MFD:5TH FLOOR) __ | (MFD:5TH FLOOR) __ || ERinaREARISRRARRIRREARE _| (MFD:5TH FLOOR) __ | £ rereee e e e | | || (MFD:5TH FLOOR) __
- I:__I iiii Jiasss clu. ‘er B 5TH FLOOR 77-6 - | T i I B 5TH FLOOR 77-6 |Jr - L 1 || = B B _ 5THFLOOR 776 - j: Al L L L) MRV | - |Jr 5TH FLOOR 776 CURTAIN WALL ZONES
0 [ I | | |
: : : :|| il I — —: I | ZONE W-25 | | ZONE Wr25 | | :I PARAPET 11
|3 Frral | L |L_ﬁﬁf'_ 1 | | |_=_l ZONE W-13
“_ P — | || | ] || || |_ T - iBmins EEmmam . smamm | || SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE: 15 0CT 14
ONE W-1 (MFD:GROUND FLOOR) (MFD:GROUND FLOOR) T T — (MFD:GROUND FLOOR) (MFD:GROUND FLOOR) _ ao—
- B [l T B ~ GROUNDFLOOR / 0"\ - - L 1 B ~ GROUNDFLOOR / 0"\ |_L . Ll N . - - GROUNDFLOOR /0" '\ ] | [T | il | I GROUNDFLOOR / 0"\ yZ PROJECT No: 1216-00
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PLOT DATE: 9/22/2015 12:13:56 PM

EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE ZONE W-23 . J
MTL.52 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL ON 6" FIRE RATED INSULATED METAL PANEL WITH INTEGRAL ROCK WOOL INSULATION PODIUM MATERIAL DESIGNATIONS
LEVEL DOOR NUMBER TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT
ALUMINUM PANEL ON “
— — 4" ALUMINUM FOIL FACE SEMI RIGID INSULATION
GROUND FLOOR E01-01 E3 3-6 70 WITH ALUMINUM FASTENERS ON AVA N MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION LOCATION MANUF # él
GROUND FLOOR EO01-05A E2 7-9" 9'-0" WATER PROOF MEMBRANE ON N T T 4 N ' \ s N\ s 2 = I
GROUND FLOOR E01-05B E2 7-9" 9-0" CONCRETE OR COCRETE BLOCK WALL \
GROUND FLOOR E01-05C E2 79" /4\ 90" GLASS 1L
GROUND FLOOR E01-05D E2 7-9" 9-0" | E
GROUND FLOOR E01-05E Eo 64" 9-0" GL-51 DOUBLE CURVED INSULATED GLASS UNIT _ }
GROUND FLOOR E01-05G E2 6'-4" 9-0" Q CONSISTING OF: l '
GROUND FLOOR E01-05H E2 6'-4" 9-0"
GROUND FLOOR E01-05J E2 79" 9-0" I -5/16" (AN) LOW IRON GLASS LITE +
GROUND FLOOR E01-05K E2 7-9" 9'-0" S \ : -.060 PVB INTERLAYER +
GROUND FLOOR E01-05L E2 64 90 3 ) o L y L g Y L ) L y -5/16" (AN) LOW IRON GLASS LITE + KEY PLAN: 2
CROUND FLOOR E01-05M = o o Q/O -1/2" AIR SPACE W/ BENT GREY SPACER + \ \erosecrass — | Q
; ; - | | | R | -5/16"
GROUND FLOOR E01-07 E3 3-6" 76" e « e e e e e e e T = =T i o/16" (AN) LOW IRON GLASS LITE + o eIl
GROUND FLOOR E01-11 E3 3-6" 7-6" T N T N 7 @\’ S R P R o RN T il 5(;?2PXE ITL\EAFI{’\%Q_}(EE[F){ IJlr\lNER LITE u z \ E A
GROUND FLOOR E01-12 E3 3-6" 76" e PSS G 0 e T e e e 1L L nl a1 I ] i (AN) T 2 = | =
GROUND FLOOR E01-13 E3 3-6" 7-6" R N N s L g B S S TR T N AP RO S Hef 3 h— 2] 2] R N % % i |~
GROUND FLOOR E0114A £3 7o e 3 N B R DR - I LML R o T © RN IEEEE L o #1 SURFACE SHALL RECEIVE GREY R
GROUND FLOOR E01-14B E3 30" /\ [7-6" AL, L e ) : ; R k __T — MICRODOT FRIT (SEE SPECIFICATION)
GROUND FLOOR E01-14C E12 80" L\ [8-0 n " " — \\ ‘
GROUND FLOOR E01-14D E12 g-0" 7 8-0" == Mﬁﬁwww e = L
GROUND FLOOR E01-15 E3 36" 70" -
GROUND FLOOR E01-16 E2 3-0" 9-0" U-VALUE 0.07 MTL-51: EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL ASSEMBLY GL-52 ngg&g&%%?\}gg&g%ﬁs E,S%}ECT L%%EH
GROUND FLOOR E01-18 E2 30" 9-0" FULL ASSEMBLY 4" INSULATION '
GROUND FLOOR E01-19 E4 3-0" 8-0"
GROUND FLOOR E01-24A E2 36" 9-0" AIRIVAPOUR BARRIER -3/8" (AN) LOW IRON GLASS LITE +
GROUND FLOOR E01-24B E2 36" 9-0" 8” CMU BLOCK WALL -.060 PVB INTERLAYER +
GROUND FLOOR E01-24C E2 79" 90" REINFORCED CELLS TO BE GROUTED (SEE STRUCT.) -3/8" (AN) LOW IRON GLASS LITE DEVELOPER:
GROUND FLOOR E01-065F E2 6"-4" 9-0" EXTELL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
GROUND FLOOR E01-73A E4 6'-0" 7'-0" #1 SURFACE SHALL RECEIVE GREY /5 \ 805 THIRD AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
GROUND FLOOR E01-738 E4 6-0" 9-0" MTL-52 ZONE W-23 MICRODOT FRIT (SEE SPECIFICATION) New York, NY 10022 USA
GROUND FLOOR E01-75A E4 6'-0" 80" 1 1 6 TEL: 2127126000 FAX: 212 712 6100
GROUND FLOOR E01-75B E4 6'-0" 9-0" 3" = 10" 3" = 1'.0" —
GROUND FLOOR E01-89 E3 30" 76" DESIGN ARCHITECT: Base Building Shell & Core
LEVEL 02 E02-85 E3 36" 7-0" GL-53 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY: A STOREFRONT ADRIAN SMITH + GORDON GILL ARCHITECTURE
LEVEL 05 E05-01A E3 3-0" 8-0" JONE W25 111 WEST MONROE STREET SUITE 2300
LEVEL 05 E05-018 E3 30" g0 CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING BENT GL-51 FOUR SIDED STRUCTURAL SILICONE GLAZED INTO CUSTOM-PROFILE GLAZING FRAMING OF -3/4" CLEAR LOW IRON (AN) +  CHICAGO 1L.60603
LEVEL 06 E06-25 E4 50 7-6 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION. CUSTOM ALUMINUM GLAZING FRAMES ARE SECURED TO BENT GL051 WHICH SPAN FLOOR TO FLOOR HEIGHT. -.060 IONOPLAST INTERLAYER (SGP) + TEL: 312920 1888 FAX: 312920 1775
LEVEL 08 E08-01 E5 3-0" 80" FINISH OF THE ALUMINUM EXTRUSION FRAME EXPOSED TO VIEW TO BE CLASS 1 CLEAR ANODIC COATING. -3/4" CLEAR LOW IRON (AN) INTERIOR DESIGNER: Residential
LEVEL 08 E08-02 E6 3-0" 8-0" ZONE W-33 . , .
LEVEL 08 E08-03 E7 3-0" 8'-0" CUSTOM ALUMINUM PANELS ON BLOCK WALL. CURVED WHERE INDICATED ON Rottet Archltectqre and Design Studio, PLLC
LEVEL 08 E08-04A E11 36" 8-0" 298 Fifth Ave, 7th Floor
LEVEL 08 E08-04B E11 36" 80" DRAWINGS New York, NY 10001
LEVEL 08 E08-05 E11 0" 0" TEL: 646 998 7000 FAX:
LEVEL 08 E08-05A E11 0" 0" R CETEERTECENTESEIE R s N e n 3 e N s N - ARCHITECT OF RECORD: Base Building Shell, Core, & Residential
LEVEL 08 E08-12C E11 36" 80" 6 , GL-54 INSULATED LAMINATED ASSEMBLY: 5TH FLOOR TERRACE, AAI ARCHITECTS. P.C.
LEVEL 08 E08-13 E7 3-0" 80" OPERABLE (SLIDING EMPLOYEE ENTRANCE 401 Wellington St. W 3rd Floor
tExEt 82 EggggA E; 2_8 28 lSNCTREEI;\II\'IASL METALLE -3/8" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) WITH VE 15- Toronto, ON M5V 1E7 Canada
LEVEL 08 E08.30B E5 70" 50" ?S5ELIEO¥\I/DEC(::IIC—')I§A|'[|§IICC;)N())N #2 SURFACE TEL: 416 967 1500 FAX: 416 967 7150
- - - +
Yy o STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS:
LEVEL 08 E08-30C E5 3-0 8-0 -1/2" ARGON FILLED AIR SPACE +
LEVEL 08 E08-30D E6 30" 8'-0" ~1/4" CLEAR LOW IRON (AN) + WSP CANTOR SEINUK
(eveLos cossor s o o 060 PVB INTERLAYER + New Y, Y 10017 US4
LEVEL 08 E08-83 E6 3-0" 8'-0" '4?' é&#gdggﬁ ) (AN) TEL: 212 687 9888 FAX: 646 487 5501
LEVEL 08 E08-84B E11 3-01/2" 8-0" " K’ MEP ENGINEERS:
[EVELDS fess e G ‘ ST 4%% KT NI//Q/*t AKF GROUP
LEVEL 08 E08-86A E11 0" 0" PRV V9999V V.V V.V V.99, ViV VSNV V9. 9:9:9: 9.9 9.9V V.0V VWi ViV Vs N // (. 165 Broadway, 22nd Floor
LEVEL 08 E08-87 E11 0" 0" GL-51 ASSEMBLY New York, NY 10006 USA
LEVEL 08 E08.87A E11 o o TEL: 212 354 5656 FAX: 212 354 5668
LEVEL 20 E20-01 E9 410" 8-0" ] SILICONE WET SEAL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS:
LEVEL 20 E20-02 E9 4-10" 8-0" = Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
tggt ;2 Eﬁg'gl Eg gg 28 © 21 Penn Plaza - 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor
- - - New York, NY 10001-2727
LEVEL 47 E47-01 E9 4-10" 8'-0" L L L TEL: 212 479 5400 FAX: 212 479 5444
LEVEL 47 E47-02 E9 3-10" 8-0" ¢
LEVEL 47 E47-03 E10 34" 8-0" CODE CONSULTANTS:
LEVEL 47 E47-04 E9 3-0" 8'-0" PRE-FINISHED EXTRUDED ALUMINUM Construction Consulting Associates
LEVEL 69 E69-01 E9 4'-10" 8'-0" PANEL ASSEMBLY MTL-50 ZONE W-25 5 100 Church Street
LEVEL 69 E69-03 E10 3.4 80" 4" INSULATION o GL-56 RESERVED New York, NY 10007
LEVEL 71 E71-01 E8 3-1" 8-0" AIRVAPOUR BARRIER 3 =1-0 TEL: 212 385 1818 FAX: 212385 1911
LEVEL 71 E71-02 E10 410" 8-0" CMU BLOCK WALL (SEE PLANS CURTAINWALL CONSULTANT:
LEVEL 93 E93-01 E11 30" 8'-0" GL-57 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY: 5TH FLOOR TERRACE AJLP Consulting
LEVEL 93 E93-02 E11 30" 80" U-VALUE 0.07 FULL ASSEMBLY ZONE W-26 GUARDRAIL 40 Worth Street. Suite 826
LEVEL 99 E99-02 E3 3-6 76 CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING BENT GL-52 TWO SIDED STRUCTURAL SILICONE GLAZED INTO CUSTOM-PROFILE GLAZING FRAMING OF -1/2" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) + New York. NY 10013
LEVEL 99 E99-03 E3 3-6" 7-6" EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION. CUSTOM ALUMINUM GLAZING FRAMES ARE SECURED TO BENT GL052 WHICH SPAN FLOOR TO THE HEIGHT " '
(RSEEE';(%RR%E%?ELLS TO BE GROUTED INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. FINISH OF THE ALUMINUM EXTRUSION FRAME EXPOSED TO VIEW TO BE CLASS 1 CLEAR ANODIC COATING. 320 Cll?El\,lAF;_ﬁCS)-\ll-V-FI RON (FT) TEL: 212 757 5659 FAX: 646 219 8508
LANDMARK/PRESERVATION CONSULTANT:
Jan Hird Pokorny Associates, Inc.
GL-58 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY OPAQUE CLERESTORY 39 West 37ih Street, 124
-1/4" ACID ETCH LOW IRON (AN) + New York, NY 10018
-1/4" CLEAR LOW IRON (AN) WITH
NN TN TN TN TN N TN T T ZONE W-33 MIRROR COATING ON #4 SURFACE No. | DESCRIPTION PATE
10 1 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 2 19 DEC 14
KEYNOTE LEGEND: 30 = 10" 2 |D.O.B. SUBMISSION 18 FEB 15
( TAG#) DESCRIPTION GL-59 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY DRUM. ROOE. REVOLVER 3 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 3 09 MAR 15
SEMI-RIGID INSULATION - MINERAL WOOL - 2" R-VALUE: 8.4 U-VALUE: 0.12 ZONE W-35 -3/8" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) + GLASé | D.0.B. SUBMISSION 27 APR 15
o o WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING FORMED PERFORATED STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN PANELS (MTL-57) IN FRONT OF CURTAIN WALL GLAZED PANELS (GL-54) ‘-069" (PVB) INTERLAYER + 4 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 4 01 JUN 15
SEMI-RIGID INSULATION - MINERAL WOOL - 3"R-VALUE: 12.6 U-VALUE: 0.08 GL-52 ASSEMBLY 23 -3/8" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) 5 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 5 10 AUG 15
N, D.O.B. AMENDMENT 2 21 SEP 15
SEMI-RIGID INSULATION - MINERAL WOOL - 4" R-VALUE: 16.8 U-VALUE: 0.60 — \'
’ ) ) ~— STRUCTURAL SILICONE GL-60 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY REVOLVER DOOR LEAF
SEMI-RIGID INSULATION - MINERAL WOOL - 6" R-VALUE: 25.2 U-VALUE: 0.04 @ @ -3/8" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) + GLASS
ANODIZED. PERFORATED, OPERABLE ALUM EXTRUSION 060" PVB INTERLAYER +
RIGID INSULATION - 2" R-VALUE: 10 U-VALUE: 0.1 CoR MaNTENANGE l\P/II_El_FE_Ig/I1ETER ASSEMBLY -3/8" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT)
RIGID INSULATION - 3" R-VALUE: 15 U-VALUE: 0.07 -
RIGID INSULATION - 4" R-VALUE: 20 U-VALUE: 0.05 AT Ny GL-61 LAWNATED ASSEMBLY SWING DOOR GLASS
[0 | | [ -1/4 FLEAR LOW IRON (FT) +
RIGID INSULATION - 5" R-VALUE: 25 U-VALUE: 0.04 LA -.060" PVB INTERLAYER +
-1/4" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT)
ZONE W-26 4
3= 10" GL-62 LAMINATED ASSEMBLY EMPLOYEE ENTRY
L] L -1/2" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) + CANOPY GLASS
— ]|~ ALUM MULLION, PNTD -.060" PVB IONPLAST +
i i JONE W27 -1/2" CLEAR LOW IRON (FT) W/ GREY
WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING VERTICAL ALUMINUM LOUVER AND FRAMING WITH BLANK OFF INSULATED PANELS WHERE LOUVER IS NON-AVTIVE. érLTJ]EF“AIC?ER(%ESILGPAI\DTC-)F\I/EVFIQ\INTgNS#';{EET)
CONCRETE CURB AT BASE
OF LOUVER LOUVERS
ZONE W-35 o) | ] - LVR-50 ALUMINUM LOUVER A VE AN TNACTIVE | IS RsV-5700
- 57TH STREET.
. . ACTIVE LOUVERS ON 58TH
O) O (TR05) STREET.
ZONE W-36 - i A_ MTL-51
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING GL-54 FOUR SIDE STRUCTURALLY SILICONE SEALED TO ALUMINUM FRAMING. THE SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE
OPERABLEDOORS. i LVR-51 CUSTOM EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
i -
| PROFILE, MTL-51 A ;&
|_T_| S 1|
|
[l NN N NN AN NN __ NOT FOR BID/CONSTRUCTION
) l\ Discrepancies must be reported immediately to the Architect
S /D % MTL-50 RESERVED before proceeding. Only figured dimensions are to be used.
Contractors must check all dimensions on site. This drawing is
GL-54 A A protected by copyright.
/ 5\
o - L MTL-31 EXTERIOR ALUMINUM PAINTED ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN IMPERIAL.
— L R PANEL
- — ALUM MULLION, PNTD BLANK OFF PANELS AT CONSULTANT:
ig ; MTL-52 NON-ACTIVE LOUVERS
LVR.50 MTL-52 PAINTED ALUMINUM PANEL ON 4" BMU ROOM A A A I
MTL-51 U-VALUE 0.10 FULL FOILED FACE RIGID INSULATION ON
ASSEMBLY WATERPROOF MEMBRANE ON @I  ARCHITECTS, P.C.
/ CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK
A ZONE W-27 WALL PROJECT:
ZONE W-36 -
4‘l 8 3 217 WEST 57TH STREET
3= 10" 3" =1Q" MTL-53 SEE LVR-50
NEW YORK, NY
ONE W MTL-54 RESERVED SRAVING TITLE.
ZONE W-37 .
WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING CUSTOM EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PROFILE (LVR-51) SECURED AT TOP AND BOTTOM WITHIN ALUMINUM FRAME WITH (C)EFE;L%’;HY&)L; ASTYlflTFE”lL/II éiTgTiE;FLigsl\lST)SIPECELLlJBITI\II_GSEENT OR STRAIGHT GL-53 TWO SIDED BUTT GLAZED INTO CUSTOM-PROFILE GLAZING CHANNEL
OPERABLE PANELS ON LEVEL SEVEN IN FRONT OF INSULATED ALUMINUM SPANDREL PANELS OR ACTIVE LVR-50. -55.
W-34 EXTRUDED ALUM PANEL ASSEMBLY: MTL-55 STAINLESS STEEL #6 FINISH PODIUM ZONES AND MATERIAL
“PRE-FINISHED REINFORCED EXTRUDED CUSTOMEXTRUDED ALUM ZONE W-32 DESIGNATION
ALUMINUM CLADDING ON, ALUM ERAME BELOW PROFILE, SECURRED TOP AND SIMILAR A
-ALUM. HANGING RAIL SUPPORT, ON BOTTOM WITHIN FRAME /5\
-GALVANIZED METAL PANEL, ON )
"METAL STUD FRAMING FRAMING W/ 4" MTL-56 STAINLESS STEEL, #4 FINISH
INSULATION, ON
, SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE: 19 DEC 14
-GALV. METAL BACK PAN. :
MTL-57 EMPLOYEE ENTRY FORMED SCREEN p T 121600
PANEL, CLEAR ANODIZE DRAWN: Author REV:
e Ao e NP e e e g GL-53 ASSEMBLY i /& EES Chocker 5
— i — i — T PAVERS V[~ e
I e e I % %1 g SCALE: As indicated
| | - s STEP STONE PAVER, CAL ARCH j{ oo No
B L & - PAV-51 PAVER, PORCELAIN #1413 A-802.01
yd PRECAST CONCRETE PAVERS, 6TH FLOOR TERRACE DOB PAGE No: 415 of 569
Il PAV-52 e
\ = | DOB EMPLOYEE STAMP: DOB B-SCAN:
I ] $—
o L — \ 4
L ? 4 STAINLESS STEEL BUILT-UP PAV-53 TO MATCH PAV-51, GROUTED IN- ENTRANCE Damian Titus
;J ALUMINUM ERONT PAN PLATES BELOW PLACE
ALUMINUM FRAME &A %%ﬁ
L GALVANIZED BACK PAN (AN) = ANNEALED GLASS '
LVR -50 SEMRRIGIDINSQLATISN (HS) = HEAT STRENGTHENED L PPROVED
- nder Directive 2 of 1975
3 U-VALliE 0.05 F}l\JLL ASSEMBLY (FT) = FULLY TEMPERED
N2 N2l N N2 Date: 09/02/2016
ZONE W-34 12 ZONE W-37 7 ZONE W-22 (ZONE W-32 SIMILAR) @ PODIUM MATERIAL DESIGNATION 1 NYC Development Hub
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ZONE W-A .;
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM WITH VERTICAL ALUMINUM "FIN" CLAD IN STAINLESS STEEL THAT SPAN THE PANEL'S FULL HEIGHT. THE FIN FEATURE ALSO
PROVIDES AN EXTERNAL WINDOW WASHING TRACK. THE WALL TYPE SHALL INCORPORATE INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MEMBERS, TOWER MATERIAL DESIGNATIONS TOWER MATERIAL DESIGNATIONS
OPERABLE WINDOWS, VENTS, SCREENS AND SPANDREL AREAS. SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS.
] MATERIAL CODE MATERIAL CODE
(TIR04) DESCRIPTION LOCATION MANUF # DESCRIPTION LOCATION MANUF # ;
L4 STAINLESS STEEL CLAD ON ALUMINUM ;
RIGID INSULATION - 4 ] o ﬁ STANLESS STEEL | :
HIGH POINT % RT-01 BUILT UP ROOF ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ROOFS AND TERRACES GL-01 1 3/8" INSULATED VISION GLASS WALL TYPE - W-A, B, E INTERPANE 46/31 "
RT3 ROOF ASSEMBLY - /8" ALUMINUM FRONT- EXPOSED FIN TO BE CLEAR POLISHED PAVERS ON ADJUSTABLE PEDESTALS VISION PANEL I }
S AGLE PEDESTALS PAN ANODIZED ALUMINUM ON FILTER FABRIC ON 5" RIGID OUTSIDE:
SLOPE AVERAGE -5/8" PROTECTION BOARD | | ALUMINUM FRAMING A INSULATION (U VALUE=047) ON 3/8" 5/16" (8MM)HS IPAWHITE, EDGES
-WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE ] —— 4" SEMI-RIGID | DRAINAGE BOARD ON WATER ARRISED, IPASOL PLATIN 46/31 ON
“SLOPED CONC. TOPPING SLAB MIN 4 INSULATION GL01 —\ PROOFING MEMBERANE ON CONCRETE SURFACE #2 KEY PLAN: N
-STRUCTURAL SLAB ' \ iy TOPING SLOPED TO DRAIN ON AIR SPACE: \ \erosecrass — |
e STRUCTURAL SLAB 1/2" (12MM) BLACK S/S AIR SPACER e —p—-
= : INSIDE: e ST
[ ‘ w 7% ' F w
i 1/4"/1/4" (6BMM/6MM) H.S. LAMINATED = 2\ E % <
" IPAWHITE, EDGES ARRISED, 0.06" £ ) ,_(@M S
‘ e RT-02 LANDSCAPE ASSEMBLY INCLUDING LEVEL 8 TERRACE (1.5MM)PVB s i
jl{ LANDSCAPE PLANTING ASSEMBLY ON WEST 57TH ST
L= DRAINAGE BOARD ON WATER
‘ | PROOFING MEMBRANE ON FABRIC 1 3/8" INSULATED SPANDREL GLASS
\ FILTER ON 5" RIGID INSULATION
/
/ (U VALUE =.047) ON 3/8" DRAINAGE OUTSIDE: PROECT oRTH
i : | BOARD ON WATER PROOFING 5/16" (8BMM)F.T.. IPAWHITE, EDGES
29 GA GALVANISED BACK.PAN SEALED MEMBRANE ON CONCRETE TOPING ARRISED, IPASOL PLATIN 46/31 ON
SLOPED TO DRAIN ON STRUCTURAL SURFACE #2
U-VALUE 0.05 FULL ASSEMBLY | SLAB GL-02 /Slsgsf’/;gﬁM BLACK S/S AIR SPACER WALL TYPE - W-A, B, E INTERPANE 46/31 Ay p—
|NS|%E(: ) ?(F;CVNE%REES\'/A\VT\JEL AND EXTELL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
1/4" (6MM) F.T. IPAWHITE, EDGES 805 THIRD AVENLE, 7TH FLOOR
ZONE W-A RT-03 -PAVERS ON LEVEL 2, 5, AND 6 ARRISED e o o1
6 - ADJUSTABLE PEDESTALS ON , 9, TEL: 2127126000 FAX: 212712 6100
3"=1-0" -5/8" PROTECTION BOARD ON,’ DESIGN ARCHITECT: Base Building Shell & Core
-\éVI:AO'I'FI)EER[I)DE(())ﬁEI N_l% I\P/IFI)EII\[\/II(B;RSALI\AEB (|3/| IIIN 4 ON ADRIAN SMITH + GORDON GILL ARCHITECTURE
- . , 111 WEST MONROE STREET SUITE 2300
ZONE W-B -4" INSULATION ON, CHICAGO IL 60603
CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM WITH A RECESSED STAINLESS STEEL PANEL AT SLAB EDGE. THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN INTERNAL TRACK FOR WINDOW -STRUCTURAL SLAB TEL: 312 920 1888 FAX: 312 920 1775
WASHING TORPEDO. THE WALL TYPE SHALL INCORPORATE INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MEMBERS, OPERABLE WINDOWS, VENTS, —
SCREENS AND SPANDREL AREAS. SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS. INTERIOR DESIGNER: Residential
Rottet Architecture and Design Studio, PLLC
298 Fifth Ave, 7th Floor
GL-02 ALUMINUM FRAMING New York, NY 10001
EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE moRE Y e
1/8" ALUMINUM FRONTPAN | .y GL-05 INSULATED LAMINATED VISION PANEL WALL TYPE - W-A SLIDING INTERPANE 46/31 ARCHITECT OF RECORD:  Base Building Shell, Core, & Residential
— 4" SEMI-RIGID INSOLATION TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT WINDOW AREA OPENING ANGLE DOORS, SWING DOORS, AAI ARCHITECTS, P.C.
« OUTBOARD LITE: 5/16" "OPTIWHITE" AND ADJACENT SAFETY 401 We"iggton St. W, 3(r:d Floor
' " ' " ° _ . Toronto, ON M5V 1E7 Canada
W-1 1-10 1/4 6-73/4 12.32 SF45.00 . X\{ggégg\é.Eé?ATlNG’ TEMPERED EESSIRNE;{AENRE(L)% \(/B&E)BND TEL: 416 967 1500 FAX: 416 967 7150
W-2 1-10 1/4° 7-7 3/4" 14.18 SF |46.00° + INBOARD LiTE' 1/4" "OPTIWHITE" AND INTERIOR DOORS STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS:
\ i W-3 1-10 1/4 10%-2 3/4" 18.97 SF|47.50° 060" CLEAR PVB, 1/4" "OPTIWHITE", THRU PASSAGE EXTERIOR WSP CANTOR SEINUK
LAMINATED HS DOORS. 228 EAST 45th Street
New York, NY 10017 USA
| ﬁ TEL: 212 687 9888 FAX: 646 487 5501
W-2 MEP ENGINEERS:
) AKF GROUP
ROOF TYPE RT'03 /{? e 165 Broadway, 22nd Floor
1 O I ‘ | E i GL-06 INSULATED LAMINATED VISION PANEL WALL TYPES - W-B AND W-E INTERPANE 46/31 New York, NY 10006 USA
3" = 1.0 i = SLIDING DOORS, SWING TEL: 212 354 5656 FAX: 212 354 5668
—— 22 GA GALVANIZED BACK-PAN SEALED - OUTBOARD LITE: 5/16" DOORS, AND ADJACENT CEOTECHNIOAL ENGINEERS.
+ 'CRYSTALGRAY" WITH LOW-E SAFETY GLAZING PANELS . , , .
LANDSCAPE PLANTING ASSEMBLY ON U-VALUE 0.05 FULL ASSEMBL\I( PLAN COATING TEMPERED Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
DRAINAGE BOARD ON . AR SPACE: 1/2" 21 Penn Plaza - 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor
FILTER FABRIC ON : , , New York, NY 10001-2727
5 ol NN VALUE= 0 o1 $ " CLEARPVE, 14 CLEAR, TEL e T s
WATER PROOFING MEMBRANE ON ZONE W-B 5 ¥ LAMINATED ’ CODE CONSULTANTS:
g?QSC?TEUTlsATLOSTXS SLOPED TO DRAIN ON o Construction Consulting Associates
=190 100 Church Street
e e GL-07 LAMINATED PANEL THRU-PASSAGE WEST LAMBERTS / New York, NY 10007
77777777777777777777777777777777777 WALL PLKINGTON TEL: 212 385 1818 FAX: 212 385 1911
é?JEEXIVI\-ICWALL SYSTEM WITH ZINC PANEL THAT SPAN THE FULL PANEL'S HEIGHT. THE SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN INTERNAL TRACK FOR WINDOW * OUTBOARD LITE (WALKWAY SIDE): CURTAINWALL CONSULTANT:
WASHING TORPEDO. THE WALL TYPE SHALL INCORPORATE INTERMEDIATE VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL MEMBERS, OPERABLE WINDOWS, 6MM "PRISMASOLAR" FLUTED GLASS AJLP Consulting
VENTS, AND SCREENS. + CLEARPVB, 40 Worth Street. Suite 826
« INBOARD LITE (LOBBY SIDE):???" New York, NY 10013
"OPTIWHITE"CLEAR LOW IRON TEL: 212 757 5659 FAX: 646 219 8508
MTL-01, OR MTL-01 LANDMARK/PRESERVATION CONSULTANT:
REFER TO ELEVATIONS Jan Hird Pokorny Associates, Inc.
4" SEMI RIGID ALUMINUM GL-08 LAMINATED PANEL THRU-PASSAGE CEILING 39 West 37th Street, 12A
_ AND WALL New York, NY 10018
! INSULATION FRAMING ! | W-3 (AUTOMATED) . LAMINATED FROSTEDGLASS TEL: 212 759 6462 FAX: 212 759 6540
1 BACKLIT W/LED LIGHTING
- No. | DESCRIPTION DATE
1 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 2 19 DEC 14
2 'D.O.B. SUBMISSION 18 FEB 15
3 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 3 09 MAR 15
GL-09 LOW IRON SAFETY GLASS INSTALLED IN TERRACE GUARDRAIL IN D.O.B. SUBMISSION 27 APR 15
INTO STAINLESS STEEL FRAME PLACE OF WIRE MESH 4 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 4 01 JUN 15
K LAMINATED PANEL \IévFli-lcl)E'IBEEC(}I'IFé)EI\f\;;EFFgEQUIRED 5 |CD PROGRESS ISSUE 5 10 AUG 15
v ' D.O.B. AMENDMENT 2 21 SEP 15
\
22 GA GALVANIZED BACK- 1
PANSEATE | LVR-01 STAINLESS STEEL LOUVER ANGLED LOUVERS AT TOP C/S RSH-5700
U-VALUE 0.05 FULL AS EMBl_\Yj : AND BOTTOM OF W-A PEWTER FINISH
A A A MECH.SLOTS
ROOF TYPE RT-02 9 ZONE W-C 4
e e 1 A LVR-02 STAINLESS STEEL LOUVER ACTIVE AND NON-ACTIVE C/S PL-5700
LOUVERS BEHIND MTL-04 AT Emg':'T SILVER
W-A AND W-D
ig\J/EgTSA%TE PEDESTALS ON ZONE W-D
FILTER FABRIC ON CURTAIN ATLLSYEM WITH ALU|NTUM LOUVERS, STAINLESS STEEL CORRUGATED BACK PAN AND STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN. LIGHTING WILL
5" RIGID INSULATION (U VALUE=.047) ON - BENNLEGRATEDTNTO LY N AVE RELESS OF EACHNERATC -
D RANAGE BOARD ON RIGID INSULATION - 5 " " " " " LVR-03 STAINLESS STEEL LOUVER ACTIVE AND NON-ACTIVE gﬁ gk ifﬁf)SH
WATER PROOFING MEMBERANE ON 33/4 0 33/4 33/4 o 33/4 33/4 LOUVERS BEHIND MTL-05 AT
CONCRETE TOPING SLOPED TO DRAIN ON 4 ;
nar W-C
STRUCTURAL SLAB <> “‘T o S
v = 11 G N N
N A A I - i & LVR-04 STAINLESS STEEL LOUVER NON-ACTIVE SIGHT PROOF C/S MW-7315,
/ % % % % / / / / v % v % v % % / / v / v % / BOTTOM OF W-D
//////////////////////////////////////////////////<> / Lo }
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- b LVR-02 MTL-01 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL WALL TYPE - W-C AND NIROSTA HAZE 64
< EMBOSSED FINISH THRU PASSAGE
- Wr 4 §
I se— © MTL-02 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL BRIGHT WALL TYPE - W-A SUPER BRIGHT ANNEALED
_l__’:_:%ﬂ 1o e === T T ] « - ANNEALED FINISH MULLION CAPS FINISH
1 . / MTL-03 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL MESH TERRACE / BALCONY CUSTOM FABRICATED
( RAILINGS GKD-ELLIPS 2 NOT FOR BID/CONSTRUCTION
™ Discrepancies must be reported immediately to the Architect
= < % MTL-04 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN WALL TYPES - W-A AND W-D before proceeding. Only figured dimensions are to be used.
AN BRIGHT ANNEALED FINISH (LOUVER SCREEN AND Contractors must check all dimensions on site. This drawing is
E g BLANKED OFF PANELS) protected by copyright.
) < . T e . ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN IMPERIAL.
1 T e e e e e MTL-05 VM ZINC, QUARTZ ZINK FINISH, WALL TYPES - W-C VM ZINC, QUARTZ CONSULTANT:
; X - o o 4" SEMIRIGID INSULATION PERFORATED PANEL (LOUVER SCREEN AND TOP FINISH
| < o OF TOWER BLADE WALL) A A A I
U-VALUE 0.05 FULL ASSEMBLY @I  ARCHITECTS, R.C.
oA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
MTL-06 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL RAILING AND FINE BEAD BLAST PROJECT:
ROOF TYPE RT-01 ZONE W-D CONNECTIONS FINISH
8 el N\ 217 WEST 57TH STREET
{ /_\ } 3"=1-Q" 3"=1.0"
MTL-07 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL GRATING LEVEL 8 TERRACE AND TOP KADEE, KD98 NEW YORK’ NY
SPIRE MECHANICAL GRILLS
ZONE W-F ZONE W-E DRAWING TITLE:
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ADJACENT BUILDING - ’ MTL-08 316 SERIES STAINLESS STEEL DRAINAGE GUTTERS AT
WINDOWS, VENTS, SCREENS AND SPANDREL AREAS
GUTTERS TERRACES AND CURTAIN TOWER ZONE AND MATERIAL
MTL-01 OR MTL-01 REFER TO ELEVATIONS WALL PERIMETER DESIGNATION
CAVITY INFILL Al ]
- :;/:,,02 EIL-UOI\IHNUM FRAMING MTL-01 VM ZINC, QUARTZ ZINK FINISH, METAL ON| WALL TYPES - W-C TOWER VM ZINC. QUARTZ
i | ALUMINUM [ Y HUNTER DOUGLAS QC-200 HONEYCOMB BLADE WALL FINISH SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE:
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ST T \ @sx1e . A-803.01
S N LT \ | DOB PAGE N f
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| FLR-01 EF\;TER)QEZSC_}&\{ESTAINLESS STEEL THRU-PASSAGE FLOOR OB ENELOYEE STANE. OB B.SCAN.
FIRE RATED |
CONCRETE | | -
BLOCK WALL / Damian Titus
OR /.
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o SHEAR WALL - 22 GA GALVANIZED gACK-PAN SEALED ﬁ =L .
- o 4" SEMI-RIGID INSULLTION
10" APPROVED
i U-VALUE 0.05 FULL ASSEMBLY Under Directive 2 of 1975
o
N N N Date: 09/02/2016
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